This instrument was prepared by:
Daniel Odrezin
Daniel Odrezin, LLC
3138 Cahaba Heights Road
Birmingham, AL 35243

Send tax notice to:
New City Investments, LLC
107 Heather Lane
Pelham, AL 35124

QUITCLAIM DEED

Note: The following conveyance was prepared without the benefit of a title search.

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to undersigned Grantor by Grantee herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Anayeli Valdes Leal, a married individual

(herein referred to as Grantors) hereby remise, release, quitclaim, grant, sell, and convey unto

New City Investments, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company

(herein referred to as Grantee), all of Grantor's right, title, interest, and claim in or to the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

A Parcel of land located in the S 1/2 of the SW 1/4 of Section 13, Township 20 South, Range 3 West, Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Southwest corner of said Section 13; thence South 81 deg 50' 28" East along the South line of said Section 13 a distance of 1560.35' (map); thence North 8 deg 09' 32" East a distance of 1059.26' (map) to the southeasterly R.O.W. line of Yeager Parkway (70' R.O.W.) and the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence North 72 deg 49' 25" East along said R.O.W. line a distance of 188.52'; thence leaving said R.O.W. line, South 49 deg 06' 22" East a distance of 131.98' to a point on the centerline of Martin Street; thence South 38 deg 08' 22" West along said centerline a distance of 92.12'; thence South 40 deg 57' 14" West along said centerline a distance of 67.98'; thence North 49 deg 06' 22" West a distance of 236.04' to the POINT OF BEGINNING..

SUBJECT TO ALL MATTERS OF RECORD

Note: The property is not the homestead of Grantor nor Grantor's spouse as defined under Alabama Code Section 6-10-3.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantee, its successors and assigns forever.

[signature and acknowledgement page to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hand and seal this SINWWY DIV 2015.	<u>()* (</u>
Major Med Ou Anayeli Valdes Leal	
STATE OF ALABAMA)	
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)	
I, the undersigned, Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby certify Anayeli Valdes Leal whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same date.	who ie ie bears
Given under my hand and official seal this 24th day of Spreadly, 20 WHS Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4/2/1/4 STATE AT LARGE MARKET AT LARGE MARKET AT LARGE MARKET AT LARGE MARKET	

		Sales Validation Form	TE D = 40 00 4	
This	Document must be filed in acco	rdance with Code of Alabama 19		
Grantor's Name	Anayeli Valdes Leal	Grantee's Name New City Investments, LLC		
Mailing Address	107 Heather Lane	Mailing Address		
		-	Pelham, AL 35124	
	Pelham, AL 35124			
Dronom Addrono	200 Vooger Parkway	Date of Sale	09/22/2025	
Property Address	290 Yeager Parkway Pelham, AL 35124	Total Purchase Price		
	remain, AL 33124	OF	Ψ	
		Actual Value	\$	
		_ Or		
		Assessor's Market Value	\$ 228,090.00	
	ne) (Recordation of documents)	this form can be verified in the nentary evidence is not required. Appraisal Other		
The state of the s	document presented for receithis form is not required.	ordation contains all of the re	equired information referenced	
		Instructions		
	d mailing address - provide eir current mailing address.	the name of the person or pe	ersons conveying interest	
Grantee's name ar to property is being		the name of the person or p	ersons to whom interest	
Property address -	the physical address of the	property being conveyed, if	available.	
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property was conveyed.		
<u>-</u>	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for r	r the purchase of the propert ecord.	y, both real and personal,	
conveyed by the in		This may be evidenced by a	y, both real and personal, being in appraisal conducted by a	
excluding current or responsibility of va	use valuation, of the property		ate of fair market value, official charged with the taxpayer will be penalized	
accurate. I further	t of my knowledge and belief understand that any false st cated in <u>Code of Alabama 19</u>	atements etaimed on this for	ed in this document is true and may result in the imposition	
Date 9/2 7/2	25	Print Dauiel 0	dretile	
Unattested		Sign		
	(verified by)		ee/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1	
THE NEW YORK OF THE PARTY OF TH	Filed and Reco Official Public Judge of Proba Clerk Shelby County 10/01/2025 09: \$256.50 BRIT	Records ate, Shelby County Alab , AL 19:33 AM	ama, County	

20251001000300390

alli 5. Beyl